

# Tennant Commences Trading on Frankfurt Stock Exchange

Tennant Minerals Limited ("Tennant" or the "Company") (ASX:TMS) is pleased to announce that the Company has recently commenced trading on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange (FSE) under the symbol UH7A.

Commenting on the dual listing of Tennant, Chairman, Mr Matthew Driscoll stated:

"The Company has received a number of requests from European investors to dual list on a suitable European Stock Exchange to facilitate trading of the Company shares. We are now pleased to offer investors in Europe another platform upon which to trade Tennant shares."

By listing on the FSE, the Company intends to broaden its shareholder base, access new markets and increase general liquidity of its shares.

\*\*\*ENDS\*\*\*

#### **CONTACT AND AUTHORISATION**

This release was authorised by Matthew Driscoll, Chairman of Tennant Minerals Ltd (ASX:TMS).

For further information please contact:

Matthew Driscoll Non-Executive Chairman M: +61 417 041 725

\*\* This announcement is authorised by the board on behalf of the Company \*\*

# TENNANT MINERALS

**ASX ANNOUNCEMENT** 

11 March 2022

# **Board:**

Matthew Driscoll

Non-Executive Chairman

Gino D'Anna

**Non-Executive Director** 

Michael Scivolo

Non-Executive Director

**Neville Bassett** 

Non-Executive Director

## **Capital Structure:**

465.38 million Shares

307.5 million Options @ \$0.03 exp 23/04/24

## ASX Code: TMS